2021 CT 006936 AXNB

Å	OBTS Number			NOTICE TO A		1. Arrest 3. Reger	est for Warrant 1	JUVENILE
1 L		gency Name	•		·	Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)		•
N I	0501700 \	upiter Police	e Department	•	5	4 21-001465 If Weapon Seized		Maltiple
T	Check as many 2. Traffic Felony	4 Traffic Misda					ARMED	Clearance Indicator
Â	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 412 S US HIGHWAY I, JUPIT	ER, FL			of Officials (Business Na S US HIGHY	VAY 1, JUPITER, 1	FL 33477	
141	Date of Arrest Time of Arrest	Booking Date	Booking 21			Jail Time 1.4	ocation of Vehicle	
И	04/27/2021 21:44 Name (Last, First, Middle)	04/27/2	021 1 21	:54	,	liss (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc	<u>;)</u>	
	BIEDERWOLF, LORIE KAY	Date of Birth	Height	Alias:	Eye Color	Hair Color	Complexion	I Build
$\  \ $	my water 7 American Tanking A		6/1961 5'09	180	BLUE	GRAY	LIGHT	Medium
D E	Scars, Markx, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location,	Type, Description)			Marital Status M	Religion	Indication of: Alcohol Influence Dear Influence	Yes [2] No. [2] Unit. [3]
F E	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	17.2	Phone	Residence Type: 1. City 3. Florid	· · ·
Ď	310 JUPITER WOODS DR, J Portugational Address (Street, Apr. Neumber)	UPITER, FL	33458 (State)	(Zip)		Phone	2, County 4. Out o	
N T	310 JUPITER WOODS DR, J							RBAL
П	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)		Phone	Occupation	
П	D/L Number, State	Soc. Sec. Number	INS Number		Place of Birth	(City, State) SVILLE, NY,	Citizenship US	
c	B364531617560 / FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, Pirst, Middle)	<u> </u>		Race	Sex Data of Bi		1. Arrested 3. Felo	ny 5, Javenile
ė				Race	Sex Date of Bi		2. At Large 4. Min	
Ę	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				SEX DELCA SI		2. At Large 4. Miss	
Ţ	Parent Other:		Name (Last, First, Middle)	/ )			Residence	Phone
U V	Legal Custodies Address (Street, Apt. Number)	AIAFD!	City)	(State)	(Zip)		Butiness	Phone
E N	Notified by: (Name) APR 7	8 2021	<del>- (                                   </del>	Desc	Ti	RE REVENILE DISPO	SITION	
١		0 2021					occased within 2. TOT J and Released 3. Incarc	
اً	Released To: (Name)		Relationship	Date	Ti	•		
П	The above address was provided by	□ defendant a	nd/or defendant's	parents.	School	Attended		Grado
П	The child and/or parent was told to ke (Phone 355-2526) informed of any cl	eep the Juvenile nange of address	Court Clerk's Office	Property	Crime? Descrip	tion of Property		Value of Property
Ц	Yes, by:	☐ No:			No No			
0	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Satuggle N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	K. Disperses/ Distribute	M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Produce/ Cultivate	Drug T N. N/A A. Am		ine M. Marijuana		Juknowa Xher
C H	Charge Description.  DUI - BAC/BRAC OVER .15 -	OR- MINOR	IN VEHICLE			Statute Violation Number 316, 193(4)	y Violati	on of ORD#
R	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #		Domestic Violence W	/arrast / Capias Number		Bond	
E	Charge Description	21-	-001403	LIY LOIN		Statute Violation Number	er Violati	on of ORD #
H			10 . 1	Domestic Violence 9	to and Control North	<u> </u>	Bond	
G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offense #	Counts	Demostic Violence V	Varrant / Capias Number			
C H	Charge Description					Statute Violation Number	er Violat	ion of ORD #
A R G	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit	Offcase #	Counts	Domestic Violence W	Farrant / Capins Number		Bond	
E	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant	<b>Y</b>		A	ay knowledge of the fol	owing: Mestal De	cape Risk	Deformities 🛘 Injuries
N T	Chock which applies: Released O.R.	Released to Parent/Guard	ian 🔀 T.O.T. County Jail		red By	Released By	Released To	
Å K	Posted Bond	South County Mental Her			Time Transported	Other		
E	Transported By	<u> </u>		Date Transported	1 time 1 ransported	, who		
DZ.	☑ INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandat	ory appearance	in court	Location (Cour		PALM BEACH	GAPD	
Ť	☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You no			North C Court Date and	Time			1
E			structions on Page 2.		06/02/2021			No
ō	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLI I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE TH	ACE DESIGNATED E COURT AS REQU	TO ANSWER THE OFFENSI TRED BY THIS NOTICE TO	E CHARGED OR TO APPEAR, THAT I M	PAY THE FINESU AY BE HELD IN C	IBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTA OMTEMPT OF COURT AN	ND THAT SHOULD D A WARRANT	Photo Available
A P P	FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.							VAGIIGNIC
E A R	At	dant (ac Imma-lla - 1	Dayword Mary and in a l			Date Signed		
Ľ	Signature of Defer HOLD for Other Agency	dant (or Juvenile and	Parent/Custodian) Signature of Arresting Offices	- 12		Name Verification (Printed by Ar	restec) _7; c	
1	,		1	J X/ )		•	200	***
A				<u>/ /~</u>			<i>⊑ ∫</i> √	
A D M I	Dengerous Resisted Arrest	······································	Name of Arresting Officer (Print)  MCGILLICUDEY		LD. 1 1216	(PRINT)	<u> </u>	PAGE
A D M I N	Dengerous Resisted Arrest Suicidal Other LD. #	Pouch #	Name of Arresting Officer (Print)  MCGILLICUDEY,  Transporting Officer  S. MCGILLICUDE	STEVEN	1216 Agency	(PRINT)  Witness here if subject signed w	<u> </u>	PAGE 1 8F 1

TH 0522967 W:00

A	OBTS Number	P	ROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT		3. Request for W 4. Request for C		JUVENILE
D <b>M</b> –	Agency ORI Number Agency N	Name PITER POLICE L	DEPARTMENT	1 1	Report Number 4 21-00	1465		
N	as apply. 2 Traffic Felony	Misdemeanor     Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance 6. Other		Special Note	86:		
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) BIEDERWOLF, LORIE KAY		Alias			Race Se		5/1961
CHA	Charge Description 316.193(4) DUI - BAC/BRAC OVE	R .15 -OR- MINOR	IN VEHICLE	Charge Description				
20 யல	Charge Description		•	Charge Description				•
٧	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle) State Of Florida	·				Race Ser	C Date of Birth	1
C	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		Address Source	
- 1	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		Occupation	/
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and resonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.  The Person taken into custody  Committed the below acts in my presence.    was observed by							
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	block of S US Highway 1 While en route to the oplaza located at 412 S arrived on scene at appropriate and scene at appropriate to the south side kept eyes on the vehicle VEHICLE-1 back out of twhich time a male subjection the vehicle. VEHI be following him in a control to the following him in a control to the parking inoperable tag light, we required by statute. The vehicle, which was now conducted a traffic stallights. VEHICLE-1 immediately, which was already of the standard to the standard to be standard to the standard to be sta	US Highway 1 proximately 2 of the parking sect exited the ICLE-1 then for the disconcerting in the driver of operating not operating not perform the velocity pull the parking rand sole of the parking rand sole of the driver of the driver of the driver of the driver of the parking rand sole of th	dvised by and had p 129 hrs an ing lot. I were to 1 pace and c apassenge followed hi ly close m ich time I cacters of VEHICLE-1 orthbound, icle at 21 ded nose-in curb at an cupant, Lo was my fir explained lerwolf (IO le had to b livestigatio still sea rily slurre	dispatch that arked in from dobserved VE parked my parked my parked my parked my parked my seat and be much the plate not then turned slowly through the plate not to a parking angle. I expect to a parking angle. I expect to be parked in the plate multiparked in the contituding the dispeech. She can be she can be contituded in the draw of the contituding the continuous control of the continuous control of the continuous control of the control	VEHICLE- t of "A S HICLE-1 n trol vehi I soon af ith the n gan to wa parking LE-1 then t the veh visible off all o h the par ivating m space on ited my v f (DEFEND ovide bac ason for to the ar ple warni nued his iver`s se e had gla	thad weet Soose-in cle to ter ob orther lk sou lot an ade icle hat 50 of the king 1 y red/it the wehicle ANT). Ekup. the stea of ngs the behaviat. Wessy, b	entered alon".  to a p the no served n curb, thbound d appea a north ad an feet, a lights ot. I blue po est sid and ma Sgt.  op. Al the tra at he w or. I hile sp loodsho	the I arking orth and at away red to bound s on the dice de of the de most offic ould be returned weaking ot eyes.
* 3 - 2 - 8 D *	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT /	( ) T	다 Paris Pound	ion GG 200028 5/2022 MCGILLICU		N (12		
<b>4</b> > ₩	DATE				04/27/2021 DATE			PAGE 1 OF 3

COURT STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P. I. O.

П	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT	1. Arrest	3. Request for Warr	art 1 JUV	ENILE
		SUPPLEMENT	2. N.T.A.	4. Request for Cap	- 1 JOV	
D	Agency ORI Number Agency Nam		Agency Report Number	20115		
		TER POLICE DEPARTMENT	5 4 21-0	Notes:		
N	Check as many	Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other				
0	as apply 2. Traffic Felony 4.  Name (Last, First, Middle)	Alias		Race Sex	Date of Birth	
E	BIEDERWOLF, LORIE KAY			W F	07/16/196	1
	intensified when she spo	ke. Biederwolf advised me that	she and h	er husban	d had come	
			d her how			
	tonight and she stated,	"too much". She stated that sh	e had cons	umed one	martini and	ď
	three prosecco. She adv	rised that her last drink was "h	ours ago".	When as	ked,	
		stated that she was not OK to d			_	
		e vehicle and come to the front				
	that she walked with a g	gait ataxia and had a general un	steady pre	sence on	ner reet.	I bor
	asked Biederwolf to rate	herself on a scale of impairme	the stated	that sho	vae a 5	T .
		toxicated she has ever been. Sparticipate in field sobriety				•
	asked for Blederwoll to	participate in field sobilety e	WATCTOGD O	nd she co	Y	
	HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGM	is (HCN)				
	- No resting nystagm					
Р	- Equal tracking and			J		
R O	- Lack of smooth pur	<del></del>				
В		nined nystagmus at maximum devia	tion in bo	th eyes		
A B		prior to forty-five degrees in				
ī	- No vertical nystag	mus in either eye				
E	- 6 of 6 clues prese	int				
C	WALK AND TURN		n:	last bes	. h-1	
U		ctional phase of this exercise, wolf was so unsteady on her feet				nla i
S		concerns that she would serious				
		not continue with this exercise				
S	proceed and rurry - and					
A	ONE LEG STAND					
E	<pre> - Biederwolf briefly</pre>	began the one leg stand exerci-	ise. Again	, Biederw	olf had a	low
ME	level of balance and the	s exercise had to be stopped be	efore compl	etion due	to safety	
N	concorne that she would	seriously injure herself if all	romed to br	oceed and	Tall.	
۲	FINGER TO NOSE					
	1L - Pad to tip, DNP					
l	2R - Pad to tip, DNP					
l	3L - Pad to tip, DNP	, ,				
	4R - Pad to tip, DNP	-				
		itched to R, pad to tip, DNP				
l	6L - Pad to tip, DNP					
	RHOMBERG ALPHABET (B to					
ŀ	BCDEFSORRYI I	CAN T				
l	Based on my investigation	on observations and the totali	ty of the c	ircumstar	ces, I hav	е
L	Based on my investigation	AND COMMENTED TO COMMENTE	-,	<del></del>	,	
ADM-	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	La	~ //	155	<	
M		Notary Public State of ISPERATUR	REOF ARRESTING / IN	VESTIGATING OF	FICER	
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERY OF COURT / C	Paris Pound				
R	04/37/2021	Expires 03/25/2022 MCGI	NATE OF OFFICER (P	<b>EVEN (12:</b> Lease Print)	<u></u>	
NISTRATIVE	04/27/2021 DATE		04/27/20			PAGE 2 OF 3
Į			DATE			12 0 3

1	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE AFT SUPPLEMENT	FIDAVIT	1. Arrest 3. Request 2. N.T.A. 4. Reques	for Warrant t for Capias	1	JUVENILE
╁	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name		Agency Report		,		
1	FL 0501700	JUPIT.	TER POLICE DEPARTMENT	5 4	21-001465 Special Notes:	·		
ı	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	=	Visidermeanor 5. Ordinance		,			
,	as apply 2, Traffic Felony  Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. 1	Alies		Race		Date of Birth	
Ē	BIEDERWOLF, LORIE	CAY_			W			
OUT PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	Name (Left First, Middle)  BIEDERWOLF, LORIE I  probable cause to be vehicle while under substance to the position of the position of the substance to the position of the substance of of the substanc	cay elieve the i int the her un transp rrive to pro laced sume brea a pro rive ed he or dr	e that Lorie Biederwolf winfluence of an alcoholic hat her normal faculties ander arrest at 2144 hrs. ported her to the Palm Bed at the Palm Beach Count ocess Biederwolf for intal her under a 20 minute of nor regurgitate anything.  63) and I requested again th test samples of .190 Elepared card. She was will and she advised that she ar paperwork. I then book riving without lights on a fed a court date of 6/2/20	were impaired asked her back County B by Jail at 22 ake, we arrive exercise we then we have that Bieder BrAC and .189 alling to answed did not. I seed her into and a written	physical hemical or d, contrar to submit reath Alco 16 hrs. I ed inside riod, duri nt on vide wolf submit BrAC I er question placed her the county warning	F control to the cont	o7/16/2 rol of trolled F.S.S. a bread Testing o a ler he bat hich I th BAT a bread I aske o a hol 1. She	a i th test g ngthy at did ath her her ed her lding e was
ACM: AISTFAT!	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE  NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF  04/27	[ =	OFFICER (F.S.S.11340) Notary Public State Paris Pound My Commission G Expires 03/25/202	)		(121		PAGE 3 OF 3



# PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE #	21-059	850	PBSO Z	ONE	3-15
AGENCY CASE	41 001		CRASH	CASE #	
TIME OF STOP	/CRASH	DATE _	04/27/2	021 DAY	TUESDAY
SUBJECT'S NA	ME BIEDERWOLF	LORIE KAT		W SI	F F
HGT 5'9	WGT	180	DOB	7/16/19	961
LOCATION 412	2 S US HIGHW	AY 1, JUPIT	ER, FL		
ARRESTING OFF	ICER'S NAME & 1	D MCGILLIC	UDDY .	388 AGENC	JUPITER PD
DIVISION:	POLICE - TRF	-	NOTIF	FIED BY COMMO	Yes
			ARRIV	AL AT FACIL	1TY <b>2316</b>
		2		ARREST T	IME 2144
BREATH RESULT  1), 190  2), 189  3) N/A  4) N/A		24620			N/A
TESTING OF	FICER'S ID	24639	PBSO VIDE	EOTAPE #	<del>/////////////////////////////////////</del>

A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	_				 174 E
annum an Alexander at the A.A.	, -	1 650 16	£ .	CASE NUMBER:	- 1977 . <b>1</b>
SUBJECT: LICACIO COLO		CONTE	<i>*</i>	_ CASE NUMBER: _	 

# IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

### NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
contentOR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
-OR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am of the
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a resu of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful te of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of your sadmissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
<u> </u>
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHT
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
<ol> <li>If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.</li> </ol>
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) REALS ON CAMERAL
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

SUBJECT: BICKER WOLF, LORIE & CASE NUMBER:	
--	--

# QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.					
VERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?					
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?					
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?					
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?					
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?					
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?					
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?					
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?					
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?					
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?					
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?					
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?					
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?					
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?					
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?					
WHAT? WHER? WHEN?					
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?					
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?					
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?					
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?					
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?					
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?					
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?					
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?					
DO YOU HAVE:  EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?					
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?					
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?					
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?					
INTERVIEWER:					

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006240 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 04/27/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 04/09/2021

Observation Period Began: 23:16 Subject's Name: LORIE K BIEDERWOLF

DOB: 07/16/1961 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	q/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	23:42	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:43	
	Control Test	0.081	23:43	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:43	
	Subject Sample #1	0.190	23:44	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:45	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:46	
	Subject Sample #2	0.189	23:47	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:48	
	Control Test	0.081	23:48	
	Air Blank	0.000	23:48	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	23:49	

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

State of Florida, County of PALM BEACH

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ is personally known to me or (\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ produced \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states:

I PARIS D POUND

, hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida
Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in
accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate
report of that breath test.

Breath Test Operator: Date: 04/27/2/

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 27 day of APRIC , 2021

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006240 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 04/27/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 04/09/2021

Observation Period Began: 23:16 Subject's Name: LORIE K BIEDERWOLF

DOB: 07/16/1961 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time
	Diagnostics Check	OK	23:42
	Air Blank	0.000	23:43
	Control Test	0.081	23:43
	Air Blank	0.000	23:43
	Subject Sample #1	0.190	23:44
	Air Blank	0.000	23:45
	Air Blank	0.000	23:46
	Subject Sample #2	0.189	23:47
	Air Blank	0.000	23:48
	Control Test	0.081	23:48
	Air Blank	0.000	23:48
	Diagnostics Check	OK	23,49

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

State of Florida, County of Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who ( is personally known to me or as identification, and who after being placed under oath, (\_\_) produced states: , hold a valid Breath Test operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in this form is a true and accurate accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Admin strative Code and report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator: 27 day of APRIL before me this Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

## **TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT**

	AGENCY: JPD			
SUBJECT: BIEDERWOLF, LORIE K	CASE NUMBER: 21-059850			
DATE: Apr 27, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A			
BEGINNING TIME: 23:40	ENDING TIME: 23:52			
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .190 TIME 23:44 A.M.	P.M.   2) .189 TIME 23:47 A.M. P.M.   P.M.   ——————————————————————————————————			
3) N/A TIME N/A A.M.	P.M 4) N/A TIME N/A A.M P.M			
BREATH OPERATOR: P.POUND #24639				
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE# 6467				
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS				
SPEECH: LOW				
ATTITUDE: CALM, QUIET , CRYING				
CLOTHING: WHITE / PINK / GREEN / DRESS , NO SHOES				
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE				
MEDICATIONS: NONE				
OTHER: EYES: GLASSY AND BLOODSHOT				
COMMENTS:  ARRIVED AT CENTER A/O BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OF SUBJECT: AGREED TO TAKE TEST  A/O: READ RIGHTS	SSERVATION PERIOD AT 23:16 HRS.			
SUBJECT: STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS				

TECH: READ TEST RESULTS

SUBJECT: ANSWER QUESTIONS

A/O: CONDUCTED Q&A

SUBJECT: STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD TEST RESULTS

### WITNESS LIST

•	CASE NUMBER:	21-001465
ARRESTING OFFICER: MCGILLICUDDY		
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) (561) 746-6	201
CAN TESTIFY TO: PC		
NAME: SGT ALEXANDRE		
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	1
CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP		
NAME: SGT COUNIHAN		
ADDRESS 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP		
NAME: PFC ALBANO		<u></u>
ADDRESS 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP		
NAME: MPO MARINUCCI		
ADDRESS 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP	<u> </u>	
NAME: OFC SHAFF		
ADDRESS 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO: BACKUP ON STOP		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:	<u></u>	
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:		
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		<u></u>
CAN TESTIFY TO:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAME:		
ADDRESS		
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)		- Ann an
CAN TESTIFY TO:		



### Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Public Info. Exemptions		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
		1 ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (		
l Administr				
es of Judicia		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Florida Rule		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Other			Other:	
ర			Other:	

#### REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021010228	Date: 04/28/2021
	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185